
        NH Department of Health and Human Services School Nurse Contacts 

2015 – 2016 School Year 

DHHS DPHS 2015 – 2016                                                              September, 2015 

Program Name Contact Person Email Address Telephone # 

Adolescent Health Position vacant/Rhonda Siegel rsiegel@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4516 

Asthma Tanya Dumont 

 

Tanya.Dumont@dhhs.state.nh.us  

 

271-0855 

Breastfeeding Lissa Sirois lissa.a.sirois@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-0571 

Children w/ special health care 

needs (Special Medical Services) 

Liz Collins 

Administrator 

ecollins@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-8181 

Kathy Cahill 

Clinical Services 

Kcahill@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4510 

Alicia L’Esperance 

Partners in Health 

AML'Esperance@dhhs.state.nh.us 

 

271-4508 

Maria Butler 

School Nurse Listserve 

mwbutler@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4513 

Sharon Kaiser 

Early Childhood Systems 

skaiser@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4498 

Diabetes Marisa Lara marisa.lara@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-7922 

Family Planning 

Adolescent Sexual Health & Teen 

Pregnancy Prevention 

Felicia Fielding felicia.fielding@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4527 

Early Childhood Deirdre Dunn Tierney 

Early Childhood & Home Visiting 

Deirdre.dunn@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4540 

Healthy Homes & Lead  

Poisoning 

Roberta Lawson – Nurse Case Mgr roberta. lawson@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4718 

 

 

Health Officer Liaison Jessica Morton Jessica.Morton@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4397 

Healthy Schools Jessica Morton  Jessica.Morton@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4397 

 Ann Goulbourne, RN (STD)  Ann.Goulbourne@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-7579 

Immunizations Cindy Watts  cawatts@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-2130 

Bureau of Infectious Disease 

Control 

Darlene Morse 

Public Health Nurse on call  

Darlene.m.morse@dhhs.state.nh.us 

 

 

271-4494 

 

271-4496 

Injury Prevention Albert Willis Albert.Willis@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4700 

Obesity – Nutrition and Physical 

Activity 

Scot Foster scot.j.foster@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4628 

Bureau of Community & Health 

Svc. - Oral Health 

 

Hope Saltmarsh 

 

hope.saltmarsh@dhhs.state.nh.us 

 

271-4568 

Sun Safety Regina Flynn 

 

rflynn@dhhs.state.nh.us 

 

271-4473 

Tobacco Teresa Brown tmbrown@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-8949 

Well Child Health Audrey Knight aknight@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4536 

WIC Nutrition Program Frances McLaughlin  

 

fmclaughlin@dhhs.state.nh.us 271-4252 
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